PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4474759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILFISK, INC.	03/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NILFISK A/S
Street Address:	KORNMARKSVEJ 1
City:	BROENDBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685382
PCT Number:	US2016047638
Application Number:	15240988
PCT Number:	US2016047637
Application Number:	15240991
Application Number:	14871323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5992650	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. HERTZBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Hertzberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 042794 FRAME: 0031

504428059



PATENT REEL: 042794 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

NILFISK, INC. 6435 Winnetka Avenue North Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55442

Formerly Known As:

NILFISK-ADVANCE, INC. 14600 21st Avenue North Plymouth, Minnesota 55447-3408

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

NILFISK A/S Kornmarksvej 1 Broendby, DK-2605 Denmark

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the attached EXHIBIT 1 and in, to and under said patent applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim priority to any and all prior related applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and to collect for the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignee may apply for and record the title to the patent applications in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor will execute all other patent applications or declarations, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to each of them relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

1 of 4

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and that no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to any others by the undersigned, and that he will not execute any agreements in contravention of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	
NILFISK INC. Japine Loch, CFO Americas Date: 3/2/1/17	KIMBERLY A ELIZONDO NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA Ny Complision Entire January 31, 2916
State of MV County of Westerna	
The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally (Assignor) execute this Assignment of his (her) own find the day of wath, 2017.	present and did see the above-named individual ree will for the purposes set forth herein on this
Lydm Unice Co. Signature of Notary Public	
ASSIGNEE:	
NILFISK A/S	
Lars Gjødsbøl, CEO	
Date:	
State of	

Karina Deacon, CFO			
Date:			
State of	:		
County of			
The undersigned declares	that he (she) was personally p	present and did see the abo	ve-named individual
(Assignee) execute this A	ssignment of his (her) own fr	ee will for the purposes set	forth herein on this
day of	, 2017.		
Signature of Notary Publi	¢		

EXHIBIT 1

Patent Appl'n No.	File Date (Yr-Mo-Dy)	Title
US 14/685,382	2015-04-13	Wheel Lift Assembly for Floor Treating Apparatus
PCT/US2016/047638	2016-08-18	Mobile Robotic Cleaner
US 15/240,988	2016-08-18	Water Trailing Detection System
PCT/US2016/047637	2016-08-18	Water Trailing Detection System
US 15/240,991	2016-08-18	Mobile Robotic Cleaner
US 14/871,323	2015-09-30	Electrical generator system for use with vehicle mounted electric floor cleaning system
EP 12719843.0	2012-04-20	Filter Shaker System And Method
EP 12721050.8	2012-04-21	Scrub Deck Retraction Apparatus
		L

PATENT REEL: 042794 FRAME: 0036